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Hon.D.S.Misra,AM

Hon.G.S.Sharma,JM

(By Hon.G.S.Sharma,JM)

challenged the validity of his suspension order dated

25.2.1987 4issued by the Senior Divisional Commercial

Superintendent, N.E.Railway, Izatnagar- respondent no.4

and the notice dated 20.3.1987 issued by the Divisional
Railway Manager, N.E.Railway Izatnagar- respondent no.Z2
to show cause as to why the proposed penalty of reduction
in rank and recovery of half of the loss sustained by

the Railway be not imposed.

2. It is elleged that the applicant had joined N.E.
Railway on 21.8.1951 as Commercial Clerk and at the time
of the impugned action, he was working as Coaching Superin-
tendent in the pay scale of Rs.1600-2640. On 22.8.1985,

the respondent no.4 Sr.Divisional Commercial Superintendent

(for short Sr.DCS) had served the applicant with a charge.

sheet, copy annexure 2, in respect of certain charges

of misconduct. The said charge sheet was revoked by the
respondent no.4 on 31.10.1985 vide order annexure 4.
He was however again served with another charge sheet

dated 8.11.1985, annxure 5, by the respondent no.4 1in

respect of the same charges and in contemplation of the

-

In this petition under Section 19 of thh~;fﬁﬁgjfflf5

rative Tribunals Act XIII of 1985, the .appiiaﬁni?Jhﬁﬁji
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the respondent no.4 finding the applicant mm‘, w
the six charges framed against him. The raqpﬁnﬁﬁnﬁiﬁ§;§¢§ﬁ,
after considering the report of - inquiry nfﬂe.arm
his capacity as disciplinary authority passed an ﬂidﬁﬁiﬁ‘{?

on 14.10.1986 removing the applicant from service and

: to recover Rs.B8142.50P from him as the loss sustained
‘ by the Railway on account of his fraud and negligenea
’ . | vide copy annexure 11. The appeal preferred by the
F_ = applicant, copy annexure 12, to the Additional Divisional
L;_ Railway Manager (for short ADRM) respondent no.3 was allow-
:. ed to the extent that the order of removal of the applicant
was cancelled without prejudice to any aﬂtioﬁ that could

be taken in the matter against the applicant vide DRM(C)'s

Fate
o

ia?; \2% letter dated 31.10.1986, copy annexure 13. The applicant
- was “again suspended on 25.2.1987 by the respondent no.4
vide annexure 14 and the DRM- respondent no.2 exercising

his powers of revision under Rule 25 of the Railway Serva-nts
(Discipline and Appeal)Rules, 1968 on 20.3.1987, copy

annexure 1, issued a notice to the applicant to show cause

s il
{eph

_ why the penalty of reduction to the rank of Chief Booking
Iﬁ;ﬁif. - Clerk in the scale of pay of Rs.1400-2300 permanently
| on pay of Rs.1400 and recovery of Rs.8142.50P being the
half of the total amount of the claim paid by the Railway

for the misconduct of the applicant be not imposed upen




Servants (Discipline and Appeal )Rules, 1968 (harﬂ-:'-"'

referred to as the DA Rules). It was also alleged ﬁh&t

after cancelling the first charge aheat annexure 3, d&taﬁ

22.8.1985, the respondent no.4 could not issue a fresh
charge sheet against the applicant in respect of the same
charges and he also poeinted out certain other irregulari-
ties in conducting the disciplinary proceedings against
him., The application was  however, admitted by this
Tribunal on the limited points whether the impugned order
of suspension of the applicant was passed by an incom-
petent authority and whether the respondent no.2 is not
competent to review the case of the applicant under rule

25 of the DA Rules.

4. The petition has been contested on behalf ofthe
respondents and in the reply filed on their behalf by
respondent no.3, it has been stated that the applicant
was not appointed by the General Manager, N.E.Railway.
He was promoted to the post of Coaching Superintendent
by the Sr.DCS and as such the Sr.DCS is his appointing
authority and could Suspend the applicant. The charge
sheet dated 22.8.1985 was withdrawn by the respondent

no.4 as g confidential letter was cited as evidence in

the memorandum of charges by mistake and the second charge
sheet, annexure A-5, was issued on 8.11.1985 ip respect
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thus passed by the respondents are im accordan
with 1w In the rejoinder filed by tha a
has reiterated the grounds taken by him in bt _.
and pleaded that the orders passed by the respon

against him are illegal and without jurisdiction.

two impugned orders were passed by the competent authorit-

ies authorised under the law and rules. We will first
ta.k-e up the validity of the impugned order of suspension
annexure A-14. Assuming for the sake of argument that
the Sr.DCS was the appeinting/disciplinary authority of
the applicant, he became functus officio after passing
the order of removal of the applicant from service on
14.10.1986. The applicant had made a representation, copy
annexure 12 against the said punishment to the ADRM on
15.10.1986. The said representation was disposed of by
the ADRM, Izatnagar and the following order passed by
him in that connection was communicated to the applicant
by the DRM (C) Izatnagar :- .

" On consideration of your representation dated

15.10.1986, the ADRM/IZHN has cancelled the aforesaid

NIP for removal from service, without prejudice
t to any action that may be taken in the matter."

6. The aforesaid order does not show that the ADRM
had authorised- the Sr.DCS to take any further action
against the applicant. On the other hand, the allegation
of the respondents as stated in para 15 of the reply is

that the applicant was again placed under suspension by

the Sr.DCS under orders passed by the DRM dated 25.2.1987
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1:41, MHB_ that the a.p_pli.mt was placed wr

sion order that he was suspending the a,pplicant

the direction of the DRM. In the absence of any au‘thariby : >

-

from the DRM, we are, therefore, of the view that Zke i

irrespective of the fact whether the Sr.DCS was the disecip-

linary authority of the applicant or nct} on 25.2.1987, |
he had no authority to suspend the applicant ,-and as will appear frﬂmm
later discussion, the DRM too had no authority to issue such direction tﬂ'
Sy A Regarding the authority of the DRM to revise the |
order dated 31.10.1986 passed by the ADRM setting aside
the order of removal of the applicant from service, we
are of the view that the ADRM had disposed of the appeal
of the applicant while exercising powers of the DRM and
in view of the concurrent jurisdiction of DEM and ADRM
for deciding tl}e appeal, the DRM could not exercise the '

pover of revisew under rule 25 of the DA Rules for revising =

an order passed by the ADRM while deciding the applicant's 13

e Ay |

appeal against the order of removal. The railway administ-

& S

ration has placed the same interpretation of Rule.25 and &1

L |
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a8 clarification in this connection was issued by the

e

General Manager N.E.Railway on 8.4.1987. stating that the
disciplinary powers of ADRM and DRM are the same in accord- [
ance with Rajlway Board's letter dated 13.6.1985. There- .
fore, in such a case where ADRM has decided the appeal
of a railway servant in a DAR case, the DRM cannot function

88 revisionary authority under Rule 25 of the DA Rules

~ and the revisionary authority in such cases will be the




therefore, could not issue a show cause Mﬁﬁ;

applicant in exercise of his powsr uader R.25 of #he

Rules.

8. We are constrained to observe that the maa

the applicant was not properly dealt with

and the authorities were working under some

or the other. We are at a loss to appreciate the

and unusual order dated 31.10. 1986 passed by the ADRM
in setting aside the order of removal of the applicant
without passing a final order in the case. His observation
“...without prejudice to angaction that may be taken in ;
the matter " can hardly lead one to anywhere. It was for ;

*

the ADRM to sak and direct a2 Zhe more action to

P~

be taken against the applicant and it is on account of
this illegality committed by the ADRM, the DRM might have
thought to initiate action under R.25 of the DA Rules.
The matter cannot remain pending like this specially when
the applicant has to retire from service in the near future. B
The ADRM has, therefore, to pass & speaking order im |
accordance with the provisions of R.22 of the DA Rules
and the necessary directions contemplated by him should
be given now.
9. In view of the above discussions, we allow the

pati£iun and set aside both the impugned orders dated e

25.2.1987 and 20.3.1987 and direct the ADRM Izatnagar ' 45




to any action that

so, his earlier ardar ca.’&c&lling tha _
applicant's removal from service shall not be ﬁfl
This will be withnuﬁ prejudice to any other order, m&h

the respondents may 1ike to pass in accordance with

The parties are directed to bear their own costs.
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MEMBER (A) MEMBER (J)

Dated, Aug.nt 1987
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